
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/13/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 903,086
2nd Payment 948,240

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 995,652
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 1,045,435
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,097,707

4 10/13/21 Wed $17,785,923 $47,466,110 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 3.0% 12.5% 6th Payment 1,152,592
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,765,118 $60,030,577 $60,000,000 $41,800,000 1.434 4.3% 16.3% 7th Payment 1,210,222
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,382,089 $66,556,409 $0 1.434 2.3% 18.2% 8th Payment 1,270,733
7 10/20/21 Wed $18,545,560 $75,600,228 $0 1.434 3.1% 20.7% 9th Payment 1,334,269
8 10/23/21 Sat $27,947,424 $89,228,906 $0 1.434 4.7% 24.4% 10th Payment 1,400,983
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,371,159 $96,237,062 $0 1.434 2.4% 26.3% 11th Payment 1,471,032

10 10/27/21 Wed $19,261,418 $109,680,018 $0 1.434 3.2% 28.6% 12th Payment 1,544,584
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,508,008 $122,377,142 $0 1.434 4.9% 32.2% 13th Payment 1,621,813
12 11/01/21 Mon $15,269,357 $128,947,457 $0 1.434 2.6% 33.9% 14th Payment 1,702,904
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,860,448 $137,493,292 $0 1.434 3.3% 36.1% 15th Payment 1,788,049
14 11/06/21 Sat $31,122,096 $150,884,949 $0 1.434 5.2% 39.4% 16th Payment 1,877,451
15 11/08/21 Mon $16,027,786 $157,781,612 $0 1.434 2.7% 41.1% 17th Payment 1,971,324
16 11/10/21 Wed $20,956,745 $166,799,177 $0 1.434 3.5% 43.1% 18th Payment 2,069,890
17 11/13/21 Sat $34,501,956 $181,645,167 $0 1.434 5.7% 46.4% 19th Payment 2,173,384
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,893,286 $188,914,250 $0 1.434 2.8% 47.9% 20th Payment 2,282,054
19 11/17/21 Wed $22,214,150 $198,472,869 $0 1.434 3.7% 49.9% 21st Payment 2,396,156
20 11/20/21 Sat $36,154,599 $214,029,982 $0 1.434 6.0% 52.9% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
21 11/22/21 Mon $17,560,233 $221,586,048 $0 1.434 3.0% 54.3% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
22 11/24/21 Wed $23,033,852 $231,497,381 $0 1.434 3.9% 56.0% 24th Payment 2,773,850
23 11/27/21 Sat $37,488,704 $247,628,551 $0 1.434 6.2% 58.8% 25th Payment 2,912,543
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,787,362 $253,130,879 $0 1.434 2.2% 59.7% 26th Payment 3,058,170
25 12/01/21 Wed $24,809,762 $263,806,375 $0 1.434 4.2% 61.3% 27th Payment 3,211,079
26 12/04/21 Sat $41,050,131 $281,470,007 $0 1.434 6.8% 64.0% 28th Payment 3,371,633
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,705,466 $287,797,683 $0 1.434 2.5% 64.9% 29th Payment 3,540,214
28 12/08/21 Wed $28,531,226 $300,074,503 $0 1.434 4.8% 66.5% 30th Payment 3,717,225
29 12/11/21 Sat $38,669,223 $316,713,645 $0 1.434 6.4% 68.7%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,587,794 $323,420,982 $0 1.434 2.6% 69.5% Total 60,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $31,384,349 $336,925,484 $0 1.434 5.2% 71.1%
32 12/18/21 Sat $41,762,761 $354,895,757 $0 1.434 6.9% 73.1%
33 12/20/21 Mon $17,400,343 $362,383,023 $0 1.434 2.9% 73.9%
34 12/22/21 Wed $35,778,158 $377,778,155 $0 1.434 5.9% 75.4%
35 12/25/21 Sat $45,103,782 $397,186,050 $0 1.434 7.4% 77.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

GPEST (CFS) 10/13/2021


